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Subject: NPA 385 to Overlay NPA 801 (Utah)

Related Previous Planning Letters: 231,248,308, 326 and 337

General Description

On July 12, 2007 the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 07-999-01, rescinded
and vacated their previous order to split and approved an all-services distributed overlay as the
relief method for the 801 NPA. The 801 NPA serves the greater Salt Lake City area, including
cities and communities such as American Fork, Bountiful, Kaysville, Morgan, Ogden, Orem,
Provo, Salt Lake City and Spanish Fork. The new 385 NPA will serve the same geographic area
currently served by the existing 801 NPA. This planning letter replaces all previous planning
letters mentioned above.

Implementation of Relief Plan
Implementation of the overlay of the 385 NPA is as follows:

Time Date
Start of permissive 10-digit dialing 12:01 AM MT June 1, 2008
End of permissive dialing and start .
of mandatory 10-digit dialing 12:01 AMMT March 1,2009
Earliest new NPA central office
code activation date ) March 29,2009
First date central office codes in
the new NPA may be ordered - September 29, 2008
through NANPA

During the permissive dialing period, subscribers may dial local calls within the overlay area on
either a 7-digit or 10-digit basis, but will be encouraged to dial 10-digits. After the permissive
period ends, all calls must be dialed using 10-digits.

When preparing for overlay area code relief, carriers are strongly encouraged to prepare their
switches to begin sending 10 digits prior to the mandatory 10-digit dialing conversion date for
customers.

Central Office Code Listings and NPA Map

A rate center map of the 801/385 NPA overlay is attached. An updated list of NXX codes
assigned to the affected area may be found on the NANPA website at www.nanpa.com or in the




Local Exchange Routing Guide (LERG) or the NPA NXX Activity Guide (NNAG). Information
in the LERG and NNAG can be obtained by contacting Telcordia Routing Administration
(TRA), at 732-699-6700.

Dialing Plan

Coincident with the introduction of mandatory 10-digit dialing on March 1, 2009, the dialing
plan for the 801 and 385 NPAs will be as follows:

Type of call Call terminating in Dialing plan

Local call Home NPA (HNPA) or | 10-digits (NPA-NXX-XXXX)
Foreign NPA (FNPA)

Toll call HNPA or FNPA 1 + 10-digits (1 + NPA-NXX-XXXX)

Operator Services HNPA or FNPA 0 + 10-digits (0 + NPA-NXX-XXXX)

Credit card, collect, third party

Network Testing

All international and domestic carriers should ensure that the new 385 NPA has been activated
throughout their networks prior to start of permissive dialing. A test number to verify the routing
to the new NPA will be in service beginning December 1, 2008 through June 1, 2009. The test
number to verify the routing to the 385 NPA is 385-600-1234. A recorded announcement will
indicate that the test call has been successfully completed.

General Information

The information in this planning letter reflects detailed information about NPA relief activities.
The information has been derived from commission orders and from industry implementation
decisions. The implementation of the plan described in this letter is the responsibility of
individual service providers, and NANPA does not guarantee that the activities and plans will
occur exactly as described herein.

Contact Information

General questions regarding the relief of the NPA 801 should be directed to Joe Cocke, Senior
NPA Relief Planner NANPA, on 805-520-1945. Questions of a technical nature should be
directed to the NPA coordinator of the appropriate service provider.

Attached is a list of service provider and contact information, including the UT PSC Public
Utilities Division, which is provided to assist in the implementation of the relief plan described
herein. Because this information is subject to change, NANPA cannot guarantee the
completeness or the accuracy of the attached list.



SERVICE PROVIDER CONTACTS:

NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE E-MAIL
Joani O’Neill 360 Networks 406-496-6522 Joani.oneill @360.net
Lynne Pappas All West 435-783-4998 lynne @allwest.net
Marcy Baxter AT&T 908-234-7629 marcybaxter@att.com
Wes Jackert | AT&T Mobility 562-472-7516 Wi8393@att.com
Eddie Cox Central Utah 435-427-0550 e.cox@cut.net
Telephone
Kimberly Comcast 720-267-8287 | Kimberly swenson@cable.comcast.com
Swenson
Mike Hess CommPartners 702-367-8647 mhess @commpartners.us
ext. 1099
Diane Direct Comm — 801-789-2800 dbradshaw @emcity.net
Bradshaw Cust. Educ.
Charles Direct Comm — 801-789-2800 chedelius @emcity .net
Hedelius Technical
David Frame Eschelon 612-436-1631 dmframe@eschelon.com
Tyler First Digital 800-540-9789 tanderson @firstdigital.com
Anderson
Diane Locher First Digital 801-456-1042 dlocher@firstdigital.com
Rick Hatton Free Beeper 702-893-4005 -
ext. 1211
Wendy Leib Integra 503-453-8279 Wendy leib@integratelecom.com
Valerie Leap Wireless 858-882-6396 vendlich@cricketcommunications.com
Endlich
Leslie Miklos Level 3 724-743-9656 Leslie.miklos@level3.com
Cindy Nulty McLeodUSA 319-790-2180 Cindy .nulty @mcleodusa.com
Emily Roberts | McLeodUSA 319-790-2904 Emily .roberts@mcleodusa.com
Jami Perez Pac West 209-926-3326 jperez@pacwest.com
Dana Qwest 303-707-6810 Dana.brinnich@qwest.com
Brinnich
Pat Maroney Sprint/Nextel 913-762-4236 Pat k.maroney @sprint.com
Paula Jordan T-Mobile 925-325-3325 Paula.jordan@T-Mobile.com
Craig Wilkins | USA Mobility 972-801-0207 Craig.wilkins @usamobility.com




Chris Luras Utah PSC - 801-530-6952 cluras@utah.gov
Public Utilities
Donald Veracity 801-437-6362 dmortensen @employees.octelecom.net
Mortensen
Debra Verizon 972-729-6855 Debra.gooden@verizonbusiness.com
Gooden Business
Joanne Verizon 925-279-6159 Joanne.edelman@verizonwireless.com
Edelman Wireless
Kelly Faul X0O Comm 703-547-2536 Kelly.faul@xo.com
Ruben Galvan XO Comm 972-578-3728 Ruben.galvan@xo.com
Bob Salvo YMAX Comm 908-806-2784 Bob.salvo@ymaxcorp.com
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